508093468 08/30/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8140624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER BRIAN LOCKE	07/09/2023	
JUSTIN ALEXANDER LONG	08/29/2023	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KCI LICENSING, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 659508
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78265-9508

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965783

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517331500
Email: lekraft@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001598US02PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNNDA E. KRAFT
SIGNATURE:	/LYNNDA E. KRAFT/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DeclarationAssignment\_P001598US02PCT\_LOCKE\_signed#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_P001598US02PCT\_LONG\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 508093468 REEL: 064747 FRAME: 0927

Christopher Brian Locke

Christopher Brian LOCKE

Inventor's Signature:

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

P001598US02PCT

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	y Device Using a Va dible Therapy Feedb	cuum Generating Pump Providing ack
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
was filed on 29 Jul 202008 Jan 2 as United States Application No.	:019	16/965783
is identified as PCT International Applica	ation No.	
The above-identified application was made or	authorized to be made by	r me.
and do hereby assign and transfer unto KCI L having its principal office at P.O. Box 659508, COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, h assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in a continuation (in whole or in part) of said applic by me or made jointly with others, and in and thereof, of the United States of America and of Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in fore foreign applications to which such applications have been or may be granted thereon or on a reissue, or other or further application based i held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the made;	on, receipt of which is ackreance. ICENSING, INC., a compa , San Antonio, Texas 7826, aving its principal office at and to the said invention and any and all Letters Pater countries foreign thereto (ir eign countries in its own nas are entitled under internating divisional, continuation in whole or in part upon the hey would have been by medical countries and the countries of the countries in its own nas are entitled under internating divisional, continuation in whole or in part upon the countries in the countries in the countries are entitled under internation in whole or in part upon the countries in the coun	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer any organized under the laws of Delaware, is-9508, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or nd all improvements in the said invention made ent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions accluding the right to apply for Letters Patent, ame and to claim any priority rights for such actional conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, as said invention or improvements thereon, to be the had this assignment and transfer not been
that may be deemed necessary by said Comp	ments, and documents, an pany, its successors, assig	ntors, to execute and deliver without further and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize and request the Commi granted upon any of the said applications, to sinterest therein.		
Legal Name of Inventor:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	

PATENT REEL: 064747 FRAME: 0928

Date:

7/9/2023

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

**RECORDED: 08/30/2023** 

Case No:

P001598US02PCT

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

Negative Press	ure Wound TI	herapy Devic Audible Th	e Using a V nerapy Feed	acuum G	enerating	Pump Pi	roviding
The specification of w	hich:			***************************************			
is attached heret	o;						
⊠ was filed on	29 Jul 2020			<b></b> 1			
as United States				16/965	i783	**********	
is identified as Po	CT International A	Application No.					
The above-identified a	ipplication was m	ade or authorize	ed to be made	bv me			
I hereby acknowledge fine or imprisonment of	that any willful fa	ilse statement m	ade in this dec		unishable und	der 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by
In addition, for good are and do hereby assign having its principal offi COMPANY, and a cor assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole me or made jointly with of the United States of or Inventors' Certificate to which such applicate granted thereon or on application based in wexclusively as they would do further agree for mand interest as aforese countries; and I do hereby authorize a granted upon any of the interest therein.	and transfer undice at P.O. Box 68 poration of Delaw at, title, and intere or in part) of said and toners, and in a famerica and cours are entitled uany divisional, cohole or in part up and the part applications, a ecessary by said and to obtain cand request the Cand for my and request the Cand for my and and to obtain and request the Cand for my and for my	orme KCI LICEN 59508, San Anto yare, having its past in and to the lapplication, and individual forme had this as:  heirs, executors assignments, and company, its side maintain Letter commissioner of the said invertional forme had this assignments, and commissioner of the said invertional forme had the said invertional former had the said invertional forme had the said invertional forme had the said invertional former	SING, INC., a conio, Texas 78, principal office said invention of in and to any ill Letters Paternereto (includin name and to cludin name and to cludin or improvesignment and to an administ of documents, and administration of the documents of t	company org 265-9508, a at Saint Pau and all imprior, reexamina g the right to aim any priors, treaties, or renewal, re- rements then ransfer not b rators, to exe and to perfor igns, and no ty Models, o	panized under wholly-owner in the wholly-owner in the wholly-owner in the wholly for Lerity rights for otherwise), vexamination, eon, to be held to een made; ecute and delim such other minees, fully r Inventors' Common in the wholly r Inventors	r the laws of subsidiar its succes id to any dithe said investors Pater such foreig which have reissue, or id and enjoyed acts as I is to secure iertificates	of Delaware, y of 3M sors and ivision or vention made b nsions thereof, nt, Utility Models gn applications been or may b r other or furthe oyed as fully an ut further lawfully may, its right, title, in any and all
Legal Name of Invent	Or:	***************************************	······		***************************************		***************************************
Justin Alexander							
Inventor's Signature:	er man ja Ta			Date:			
P001598US02PCT	alma	47	<b>J</b>		August	9°, a	023

**PATENT** 

REEL: 064747 FRAME: 0929